
C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM121

07.03.2023I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 1 OF 31SCALE: 1:15

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playboat Uku



 4200 

 R1500  R
15

00
 

 R1500 

 R1500 

 R
15

00
 

 R1500 

 R1500 
 1

50
0 

 1500 
 1500 

 1500  1500 

 1500 
 1500 

 5
40

0 

 1200 

 2
40

0 

Safety area

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM121

07.03.2023I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 2 OF 31SCALE: 1:30

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playboat Uku



 4200 

 5
40

0  942 

 768 

 1
05

6 
 8

33
 

 508 
 435 

Depth of foundation: 600mm

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM121

07.03.2023I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 3 OF 31SCALE: 1:30

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playboat Uku



 1200 

 6
00

 

 3
00

 

 300 

 1
18

 

 2400 

 5
0 

 1
62

8 

Ground
B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playboat Uku

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:30 SHEET 4 OF 31

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 07.03.2023

MM121



MM121 750mm post

MM121 1090mm post

MM121 1270mm post

MM121 Floor panel

MM121 Roof panel

MM121 Seat panel

2x

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM121

07.03.2023I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 5 OF 31SCALE: 1:20

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playboat Uku



MM121 Chimney panel

MM120_MM121 Panel 1
2x

MM120_MM121 Panel 2

MM120_MM121 Panel 3

MM120_MM121 Panel 5
2x

MM121 Panel 4
2x

MM121 Panel 6

2x

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM121

07.03.2023I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 6 OF 31SCALE: 1:20

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playboat Uku



MM120_MM121 550mm fender

MM120_MM121 662mm fender, Uku

MM120_MM121 914mm fender

MM120_MM121 1062mm fender

MM120_MM121 Nose corner

MM120_MM121 panels connector

MM120_MM121 Seat corner

Plastic corner 77° 65x65

Plastic corner 103° 65x65

Plastic corner 90° 65x65mm

Big captain wheel with cut

98x98x600 groundfixing

5x

2x

2x

2x

2x

4x

15x

4x

4x

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM121

07.03.2023I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 7 OF 31SCALE: 1:20

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playboat Uku



45x70x504mm alustala

45x70x604mm alustala, Uku

45x70x733mm alustala

45x70x828mm alustala

45x70x950 alustala

45x70x950 alustala, Uku tala

45x70x1030mm alustala

2x

2x

2x

2x

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

MM121

07.03.2023I.Agar

WEIGHT: 

wood, metal, plastic A4
SHEET 8 OF 31SCALE: 1:20

DESCRIPTION:

MATERIAL:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Playboat Uku



M8x40 bolt DIN933M8x40 bolt DIN933

MM121 Floor panel

Plastic corner 103° 65x65Plastic corner 103° 65x65Plastic corner 103° 65x65Plastic corner 103° 65x65

Plastic corner 90° 65x65mmPlastic corner 90° 65x65mmPlastic corner 90° 65x65mmPlastic corner 90° 65x65mmPlastic corner 90° 65x65mmPlastic corner 90° 65x65mm
MM120_MM121 Seat cornerMM120_MM121 Seat cornerMM120_MM121 Seat cornerMM120_MM121 Seat corner

All same!!!

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playboat Uku

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 9 OF 31

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 07.03.2023

MM121



Beams

6 x 80 Woodscrew
All same!!

45x70x828mm alustala45x70x828mm alustala

45x70x733mm alustala

45x70x950 alustala45x70x950 alustala

45x70x950 alustala, Uku tala

45x70x1030mm alustala45x70x1030mm alustala

45x70x504mm alustala45x70x504mm alustala

45x70x604mm alustala, Uku

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playboat Uku

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 10 OF 31

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 07.03.2023

MM121



 30 

 30 

6 x 50 Woodscrew

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playboat Uku

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:10 SHEET 11 OF 31

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 07.03.2023

MM121



MM120_MM121 914mm fenderMM120_MM121 914mm fender

MM120_MM121 1062mm fenderMM120_MM121 1062mm fender

MM120_MM121 550mm fenderMM120_MM121 550mm fender

MM120_MM121 662mm fender, Uku

 3
0 

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playboat Uku

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 12 OF 31

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 07.03.2023

MM121



A

DETAIL A

SCALE 1 : 5

6 x 90 Woodscrew6 x 90 Woodscrew

 200  2
00

 

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playboat Uku

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 13 OF 31

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 07.03.2023

MM121



MM120_MM121 Panel 1MM120_MM121 Panel 1

Plastic corner 77° 65x65Plastic corner 77° 65x65Plastic corner 77° 65x65Plastic corner 77° 65x65

MM120_MM121 Nose corner

M8x40 Art. 9121 TX-PINM8x40 Art. 9121 TX-PINM8x40 Art. 9121 TX-PIN

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playboat Uku

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 14 OF 31

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 07.03.2023

MM121



MM120_MM121 Panel 2

M10x30 bolt DIN603

Corner 40x45x60mm 90°

M10 washer DIN125

M10 Nut DIN985

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playboat Uku

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:5 SHEET 15 OF 31

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 07.03.2023

MM121



M8x40 DIN7991M8x40 DIN7991M8x40 DIN7991

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playboat Uku

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 16 OF 31

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 07.03.2023

MM121



 3
0 

M8x150 bolt DIN 603

Wheel washer for spring

spring for wheel

Big captain wheel with cut

Wheel washer for spring
Wheel washer for distance

Wheel washer for profile post

6 x 90 Woodscrew

Profile post cap with cut edges

M8 Nut cover

M8 Nut DIN985
M8 Nut cover cap

MM121 750mm post

AL post:6x60 screw

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playboat Uku

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:10 SHEET 17 OF 31

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 07.03.2023

MM121



B

DETAIL B

SCALE 2 : 15

M10 washer DIN125

M10 Nut DIN985
M10x100 bolt DIN603

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playboat Uku

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 18 OF 31

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 07.03.2023

MM121



C

DETAIL C

SCALE 2 : 15

M10x150 bolt DIN603

M10 washer DIN125

M10 Nut DIN985

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playboat Uku

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 19 OF 31

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 07.03.2023

MM121



D

DETAIL D

SCALE 2 : 15

M12 Nut cover

M10 Washer DIN9054
10x80 screw DIN571

M12 Nut cover cap

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playboat Uku

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 20 OF 31

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 07.03.2023

MM121



M8x40 Art. 9121 TX-PINM8x40 Art. 9121 TX-PINM8x40 Art. 9121 TX-PINM8x40 Art. 9121 TX-PIN

MM121 Floor panel

MM120_MM121 panels connector

M6x35 DIN7380M6x35 DIN7380

M8x40 Art. 9121 TX-PIN

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playboat Uku

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:12 SHEET 21 OF 31

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 07.03.2023

MM121



M8x40 Art. 9121 TX-PINM8x40 Art. 9121 TX-PIN

Plastic corner 90° 65x65mm

Plastic corner 90° 65x65mm

MM121 Panel 6

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playboat Uku

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:5 SHEET 22 OF 31

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 07.03.2023

MM121



E

DETAIL E

SCALE 1 : 5M8x40 Art. 9121 TX-PIN

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playboat Uku

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:20 SHEET 23 OF 31

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 07.03.2023

MM121



Corner 40x45x60mm 90°

M10x30 bolt DIN603

M10 washer DIN125

M10 domed cap nut DIN986

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playboat Uku

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:10 SHEET 24 OF 31

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 07.03.2023

MM121



M8x40 DIN7991M8x40 DIN7991M8x40 DIN7991

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playboat Uku

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 25 OF 31

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 07.03.2023

MM121



F

M10x170 bolt DIN603

M10 washer DIN125

M10 Nut DIN985

DETAIL F

SCALE 2 : 15

M10x150 bolt DIN603

M10 washer DIN125

M10 Nut DIN985

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Playboat Uku

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

MATERIAL:

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:15 SHEET 26 OF 31

A4wood, metal, plastic
WEIGHT: 

I.Agar 07.03.2023

MM121




